
2010 Islands Race
Provisional Finish, Elapsed, and Corrected Times (Finish Order) As of: 3/17/10 09:32

Division Count Boat Name Boat Type
Sail

Number Skipper Club
Race
TCF

ORR/IRC
TCF

Preliminary Finish
Time

Finish
Order

Elapsed
Time

Overall Corrected
Time

Overall
Corrected

Order
1 1 Magnitude 80 Andrews 80 46469 Brad Avery NHYC 1.506 3/13/2010 01:17:23 1 12:17:23 18:30:30 7
1 2 Stars & Stripes Farr 60 61119 Dennis Conner SDYC 1.182 3/13/2010 04:58:53 2 15:58:53 18:53:24 19

SoCal 52 1 Stark Raving Mad V TP52 52006 James Madden NHYC 1.235 1.364 3/13/2010 04:59:55 3 14:59:55 18:31:24 8
Sled 1 OEX Santa Cruz 70 USA88 Peter Tong LBYC 1.235 1.228 3/13/2010 05:16:31 4 15:46:31 19:28:57 30
Sled 2 Grand Illusion Santa Cruz 70 USA97 Edward McDowell NHYC 1.196 1.170 3/13/2010 05:21:16 5 15:51:16 18:57:43 21

SoCal 52 1 Cazador TP52 28385 Ernie Pennell SDYC 1.221 1.349 3/13/2010 05:23:05 6 15:23:05 18:47:05 14
SoCal 52 2 Valkyrie TP52 56718 Andy Rasdal SDYC 1.226 1.364 3/13/2010 05:25:00 7 15:25:00 18:54:03 20

1 1 It's OK Andrews 50 7249 Tres Gordo BYC 1.182 3/13/2010 05:27:13 8 16:27:13 19:26:53 29
SoCal 52 1 Rebel Yell TP52 52005 David Team NHYC 1.233 1.360 3/13/2010 05:28:32 9 15:28:32 19:04:53 24

Sled 1 Mirage Santa Cruz 70 28115 Thomas Corkett NHYC 1.186 1.171 3/13/2010 05:34:01 10 16:04:01 19:03:19 23
1 1 Blue Blazes R/P 50 5055 Dennis Pennell SDYC 1.115 3/13/2010 05:35:00 11 16:35:00 18:29:26 6
1 2 Wasabi Kernan 44 55544 Dale Williams NHYC 1.090 3/13/2010 05:39:03 12 16:39:03 18:08:58 2

Sled 1 Ragtime Spencer 7960 Chris Welsh NHYC 1.135 1.150 3/13/2010 05:52:00 13 16:22:00 18:34:34 10
Sled 2 Cheetah Peterson 68 87654 Chris Slagerman SBYRC 1.180 1.203 3/13/2010 05:54:08 14 16:24:08 19:21:17 27

1 1 Stealth Chicken Perry 56 46194 Tim Beatty CIYC 1.111 3/13/2010 05:54:39 15 16:54:39 18:47:17 15
2 1 Piranha Farr 40 USA51483 David Voss CYC 1.040 3/13/2010 06:06:45 16 18:06:45 18:50:13 16
2 2 Temptress Farr 40 40050 Ray Godwin LBYC 1.040 3/13/2010 06:17:29 17 18:17:29 19:01:23 22
2 3 Bien Roulée Andrews 39 7447 Glenn Highland BYC 1.025 3/13/2010 06:17:45 18 18:17:45 18:45:12 13
1 1 Adrenalin Santa Cruz 50 7008 David Clark NHYC 1.061 3/13/2010 06:20:29 19 17:20:29 18:23:57 5
1 2 Flaca Santa Cruz 50 18081 Paul Casanova SBYRC 1.026 3/13/2010 06:29:27 20 17:29:27 17:56:44 1
2 1 Patriot J/44 97684 Paul Stemler NHYC 0.973 3/13/2010 06:39:48 21 18:39:48 18:09:34 3
2 2 TNT Tripp 47 93000 Wes Selby ALYC 1.009 3/13/2010 06:40:30 22 18:40:30 18:50:35 17
1 1 Innocent Merriment J/160 56048 Myron Lyon SDYC 1.050 3/13/2010 06:42:38 23 17:42:38 18:35:46 11
1 2 Yippee Kai Yay Antrim 40 USA87 Barry & Sue Senescu DPYC 1.066 3/13/2010 06:42:58 24 17:42:58 18:53:07 18
2 1 Amante Choate 48 77077 Richley Family LIYC 0.975 3/13/2010 06:49:50 25 18:49:50 18:21:35 4
1 1 Rocket Santa Cruz 50 8947 Carl Fuller NHYC 1.031 3/13/2010 07:00:21 26 18:00:21 18:33:50 9
2 1 Marisol J/124 56443 Seth Hall BYC 0.979 3/13/2010 07:00:41 27 19:00:41 18:36:44 12
2 2 Far Niente Farr 40 USA37 Frederic Scheer CYC 1.012 3/13/2010 07:10:41 28 19:10:41 19:24:29 28
3 1 Uproarious Olson 40 18918 Craig T. Williams SGYC 0.956 3/13/2010 07:42:45 29 20:12:45 19:19:23 26
2 1 Good Call J/124 56709 Tom Barker CRA 0.971 3/13/2010 08:20:13 30 20:20:13 19:44:50 32
3 1 Peregrine Hobie 33 77646 Simon Garland SDYC 0.912 3/13/2010 08:30:17 31 21:00:17 19:09:23 25
3 2 Sting J/92S 55 Charlie Underwood MWYC 0.924 3/13/2010 08:47:05 32 21:17:05 19:40:02 31
3 3 Predator J/35 97320 Tom & Terri Manok OYC 0.920 3/13/2010 09:00:09 33 21:30:09 19:46:56 33
3 4 Windswept Swan 57 46267 Max & Sam Phelps SDYC 0.952 3/13/2010 09:19:05 34 21:49:05 20:46:15 35
2 1 Checkmate Custom 50 57961 John Garrison NHYC 1.004 3/13/2010 09:34:27 35 21:34:27 21:39:38 37
3 1 X-treme Scout IMX 38 35353 David Ohara NSBYC 0.935 3/13/2010 09:44:14 36 22:14:14 20:47:30 36
4 1 Rose of Sharon Schooner 67861 Byron Chamberlain NHYC 0.840 3/13/2010 11:32:18 37 24:32:08 20:36:36 34
2 1 Transformer Beneteau 52.3 7159 Joel Young DRYC 0.995 3/13/2010 12:27:00 38 24:27:00 24:19:40 40
4 1 Shockwave Newport 41S 8391 Mike & Frank Grijalva AZYC 0.884 3/13/2010 12:28:29 39 25:28:19 22:31:02 39
4 2 Patriot Catalina 40 N/A Jeffrey Johnsrud NHYC 0.881 3/13/2010 12:29:40 40 25:29:30 22:27:29 38
4 3 Both and World Catalina 42 56243 Norman Anderson AZYC 0.884 3/13/2010 15:11:14 41 28:11:04 24:54:54 41
4 4 Second Wind Columbia 50 56245 David Koos PLYC 0.880 DNC N/A N/A N/A N/A
3 1 Keeley Hobie 33 46854 Lawrence Adams SDYC 0.912 DNC N/A N/A N/A N/A
3 2 Vtac Columbia 30 SY 56611 Jane Frey SBYRC 0.935 DNC N/A N/A N/A N/A
3 3 Martela IMX 38 7075 Viggo Torbensen DPYC 0.935 DNC N/A N/A N/A N/A
3 4 Problem Child B32 50665 Dan Rossen BCYC 0.941 DNC N/A N/A N/A N/A
3 5 Charisma V Peterson 41 46441 Cameron Hausman BYC 0.957 DNC N/A N/A N/A N/A
1 1 Locomotion Andrews 45 46860 Ed Feo ABYC 1.120 DNC N/A N/A N/A N/A

Finishes Reported: 41
Finishes Remaining: 0

Total Started: 41



2010 Islands Race
Provisional Finish, Elapsed, and Corrected Times (Overall) As of: 3/17/10 09:32

Division Boat Name Boat Type
Sail

Number Skipper Club
Race
TCF

ORR/IRC
TCF Finish Time

Finish
Order

Elapsed
Time

Overall Corrected
Time

Overall
Corrected

Order
1 Flaca Santa Cruz 50 18081 Paul Casanova SBYRC 1.026 3/13/2010 06:29:27 20 17:29:27 17:56:44 1
1 Wasabi Kernan 44 55544 Dale Williams NHYC 1.090 3/13/2010 05:39:03 12 16:39:03 18:08:58 2
2 Patriot J/44 97684 Paul Stemler NHYC 0.973 3/13/2010 06:39:48 21 18:39:48 18:09:34 3
2 Amante Choate 48 77077 Richley Family LIYC 0.975 3/13/2010 06:49:50 25 18:49:50 18:21:35 4
1 Adrenalin Santa Cruz 50 7008 David Clark NHYC 1.061 3/13/2010 06:20:29 19 17:20:29 18:23:57 5
1 Blue Blazes R/P 50 5055 Dennis Pennell SDYC 1.115 3/13/2010 05:35:00 11 16:35:00 18:29:26 6
1 Magnitude 80 Andrews 80 46469 Brad Avery NHYC 1.506 3/13/2010 01:17:23 1 12:17:23 18:30:30 7

SoCal 52 Stark Raving Mad V TP52 52006 James Madden NHYC 1.235 1.364 3/13/2010 04:59:55 3 14:59:55 18:31:24 8
1 Rocket Santa Cruz 50 8947 Carl Fuller NHYC 1.031 3/13/2010 07:00:21 26 18:00:21 18:33:50 9

Sled Ragtime Spencer 7960 Chris Welsh NHYC 1.135 1.150 3/13/2010 05:52:00 13 16:22:00 18:34:34 10
1 Innocent Merriment J/160 56048 Myron Lyon SDYC 1.050 3/13/2010 06:42:38 23 17:42:38 18:35:46 11
2 Marisol J/124 56443 Seth Hall BYC 0.979 3/13/2010 07:00:41 27 19:00:41 18:36:44 12
2 Bien Roulée Andrews 39 7447 Glenn Highland BYC 1.025 3/13/2010 06:17:45 18 18:17:45 18:45:12 13

SoCal 52 Cazador TP52 28385 Ernie Pennell SDYC 1.221 1.349 3/13/2010 05:23:05 6 15:23:05 18:47:05 14
1 Stealth Chicken Perry 56 46194 Tim Beatty CIYC 1.111 3/13/2010 05:54:39 15 16:54:39 18:47:17 15
2 Piranha Farr 40 USA51483 David Voss CYC 1.040 3/13/2010 06:06:45 16 18:06:45 18:50:13 16
2 TNT Tripp 47 93000 Wes Selby ALYC 1.009 3/13/2010 06:40:30 22 18:40:30 18:50:35 17
1 Yippee Kai Yay Antrim 40 USA87 Barry & Sue Senescu DPYC 1.066 3/13/2010 06:42:58 24 17:42:58 18:53:07 18
1 Stars & Stripes Farr 60 61119 Dennis Conner SDYC 1.182 3/13/2010 04:58:53 2 15:58:53 18:53:24 19

SoCal 52 Valkyrie TP52 56718 Andy Rasdal SDYC 1.226 1.364 3/13/2010 05:25:00 7 15:25:00 18:54:03 20
Sled Grand Illusion Santa Cruz 70 USA97 Edward McDowell NHYC 1.196 1.170 3/13/2010 05:21:16 5 15:51:16 18:57:43 21

2 Temptress Farr 40 40050 Ray Godwin LBYC 1.040 3/13/2010 06:17:29 17 18:17:29 19:01:23 22
Sled Mirage Santa Cruz 70 28115 Thomas Corkett NHYC 1.186 1.171 3/13/2010 05:34:01 10 16:04:01 19:03:19 23

SoCal 52 Rebel Yell TP52 52005 David Team NHYC 1.233 1.360 3/13/2010 05:28:32 9 15:28:32 19:04:53 24
3 Peregrine Hobie 33 77646 Simon Garland SDYC 0.912 3/13/2010 08:30:17 31 21:00:17 19:09:23 25
3 Uproarious Olson 40 18918 Craig T. Williams SGYC 0.956 3/13/2010 07:42:45 29 20:12:45 19:19:23 26

Sled Cheetah Peterson 68 87654 Chris Slagerman SBYRC 1.180 1.203 3/13/2010 05:54:08 14 16:24:08 19:21:17 27
2 Far Niente Farr 40 USA37 Frederic Scheer CYC 1.012 3/13/2010 07:10:41 28 19:10:41 19:24:29 28
1 It's OK Andrews 50 7249 Tres Gordo BYC 1.182 3/13/2010 05:27:13 8 16:27:13 19:26:53 29

Sled OEX Santa Cruz 70 USA88 Peter Tong LBYC 1.235 1.228 3/13/2010 05:16:31 4 15:46:31 19:28:57 30
3 Sting J/92S 55 Charlie Underwood MWYC 0.924 3/13/2010 08:47:05 32 21:17:05 19:40:02 31
2 Good Call J/124 56709 Tom Barker CRA 0.971 3/13/2010 08:20:13 30 20:20:13 19:44:50 32
3 Predator J/35 97320 Tom & Terri Manok OYC 0.920 3/13/2010 09:00:09 33 21:30:09 19:46:56 33
4 Rose of Sharon Schooner 67861 Byron Chamberlain NHYC 0.840 3/13/2010 11:32:18 37 24:32:08 20:36:36 34
3 Windswept Swan 57 46267 Max & Sam Phelps SDYC 0.952 3/13/2010 09:19:05 34 21:49:05 20:46:15 35
3 X-treme Scout IMX 38 35353 David Ohara NSBYC 0.935 3/13/2010 09:44:14 36 22:14:14 20:47:30 36
2 Checkmate Custom 50 57961 John Garrison NHYC 1.004 3/13/2010 09:34:27 35 21:34:27 21:39:38 37
4 Patriot Catalina 40 N/A Jeffrey Johnsrud NHYC 0.881 3/13/2010 12:29:40 40 25:29:30 22:27:29 38
4 Shockwave Newport 41S 8391 Mike & Frank Grijalva AZYC 0.884 3/13/2010 12:28:29 39 25:28:19 22:31:02 39
2 Transformer Beneteau 52.3 7159 Joel Young DRYC 0.995 3/13/2010 12:27:00 38 24:27:00 24:19:40 40
4 Both and World Catalina 42 56243 Norman Anderson AZYC 0.884 3/13/2010 15:11:14 41 28:11:04 24:54:54 41
4 Second Wind Columbia 50 56245 David Koos PLYC 0.880 DNC N/A N/A N/A N/A
3 Keeley Hobie 33 46854 Lawrence Adams SDYC 0.912 DNC N/A N/A N/A N/A
3 Vtac Columbia 30 SY 56611 Jane Frey SBYRC 0.935 DNC N/A N/A N/A N/A
3 Martela IMX 38 7075 Viggo Torbensen DPYC 0.935 DNC N/A N/A N/A N/A
3 Problem Child B32 50665 Dan Rossen BCYC 0.941 DNC N/A N/A N/A N/A
3 Charisma V Peterson 41 46441 Cameron Hausman BYC 0.957 DNC N/A N/A N/A N/A
1 Locomotion Andrews 45 46860 Ed Feo ABYC 1.120 DNC N/A N/A N/A N/A

Finishes Reported: 41
Finishes Remaining: 0

Total Started: 41



2010 Islands Race
Provisional Finish, Elapsed, and Corrected Times (By Division) As of: 3/30/10 13:07

Division Count Boat Name Boat Type
Sail

Number Skipper Club
Race
TCF

ORR/IRC
TCF Finish Time

Finish
Order

Elapsed
Time

Division
Corrected Time

Division
Corrected

Order
4 1 Rose of Sharon Schooner 67861 Byron Chamberlain NHYC 0.840 3/13/2010 11:32:18 37 24:32:08 20:36:36 1

2 Patriot Catalina 40 N/A Jeffrey Johnsrud NHYC 0.881 3/13/2010 12:29:40 40 25:29:30 22:27:29 2
3 Shockwave Newport 41S 8391 Mike & Frank Grijalva AZYC 0.884 3/13/2010 12:28:29 39 25:28:19 22:31:02 3
4 Both and World Catalina 42 56243 Norman Anderson AZYC 0.884 3/13/2010 15:11:14 41 28:11:04 24:54:54 4
5 Second Wind Columbia 50 56245 David Koos PLYC 0.880 DNC N/A N/A N/A DNC

3 1 Peregrine Hobie 33 77646 Simon Garland SDYC 0.912 3/13/2010 08:30:17 31 21:00:17 19:09:23 1
2 Uproarious Olson 40 18918 Craig T. Williams SGYC 0.956 3/13/2010 07:42:45 29 20:12:45 19:19:23 2
3 Sting J/92S 55 Charlie Underwood MWYC 0.924 3/13/2010 08:47:05 32 21:17:05 19:40:02 3
4 Predator J/35 97320 Tom & Terri Manok OYC 0.920 3/13/2010 09:00:09 33 21:30:09 19:46:56 4
5 Windswept Swan 57 46267 Max & Sam Phelps SDYC 0.952 3/13/2010 09:19:05 34 21:49:05 20:46:15 5
6 X-treme Scout IMX 38 35353 David Ohara NSBYC 0.935 3/13/2010 09:44:14 36 22:14:14 20:47:30 6
7 Keeley Hobie 33 46854 Lawrence Adams SDYC 0.912 DNC N/A N/A N/A DNC
8 Vtac Columbia 30 SY 56611 Jane Frey SBYRC 0.935 DNC N/A N/A N/A DNC
9 Martela IMX 38 7075 Viggo Torbensen DPYC 0.935 DNC N/A N/A N/A DNC

10 Problem Child B32 50665 Dan Rossen BCYC 0.941 DNC N/A N/A N/A DNC
11 Charisma V Peterson 41 46441 Cameron Hausman BYC 0.957 DNC N/A N/A N/A DNC

2 1 Patriot J/44 97684 Paul Stemler NHYC 0.973 3/13/2010 06:39:48 21 18:39:48 18:09:34 1
2 Amante Choate 48 77077 Richley Family LIYC 0.975 3/13/2010 06:49:50 25 18:49:50 18:21:35 2
3 Marisol J/124 56443 Seth Hall BYC 0.979 3/13/2010 07:00:41 27 19:00:41 18:36:44 3
4 Bien Roulée Andrews 39 7447 Glenn Highland BYC 1.025 3/13/2010 06:17:45 18 18:17:45 18:45:12 4
5 Piranha Farr 40 USA51483 David Voss CYC 1.040 3/13/2010 06:06:45 16 18:06:45 18:50:13 5
6 TNT Tripp 47 93000 Wes Selby ALYC 1.009 3/13/2010 06:40:30 22 18:40:30 18:50:35 6
7 Temptress Farr 40 40050 Ray Godwin LBYC 1.040 3/13/2010 06:17:29 17 18:17:29 19:01:23 7
8 Far Niente Farr 40 USA37 Frederic Scheer CYC 1.012 3/13/2010 07:10:41 28 19:10:41 19:24:29 8
9 Good Call J/124 56709 Tom Barker CRA 0.971 3/13/2010 08:20:13 30 20:20:13 19:44:50 9

10 Checkmate Custom 50 57961 John Garrison NHYC 1.004 3/13/2010 09:34:27 35 21:34:27 21:39:38 10
11 Transformer Beneteau 52.3 7159 Joel Young DRYC 0.995 3/13/2010 12:27:00 38 24:27:00 24:19:40 11

1 1 Flaca Santa Cruz 50 18081 Paul Casanova SBYRC 1.026 3/13/2010 06:29:27 20 17:29:27 17:56:44 1
2 Wasabi Kernan 44 55544 Dale Williams NHYC 1.090 3/13/2010 05:39:03 12 16:39:03 18:08:58 2
3 Adrenalin Santa Cruz 50 7008 David Clark NHYC 1.061 3/13/2010 06:20:29 19 17:20:29 18:23:57 3
4 Blue Blazes R/P 50 5055 Dennis Pennell SDYC 1.115 3/13/2010 05:35:00 11 16:35:00 18:29:26 4
5 Magnitude 80 Andrews 80 46469 Brad Avery NHYC 1.506 3/13/2010 01:17:23 1 12:17:23 18:30:30 5
6 Rocket Santa Cruz 50 8947 Carl Fuller NHYC 1.031 3/13/2010 07:00:21 26 18:00:21 18:33:50 6
7 Innocent Merriment J/160 56048 Myron Lyon SDYC 1.050 3/13/2010 06:42:38 23 17:42:38 18:35:46 7
8 Stealth Chicken Perry 56 46194 Tim Beatty CIYC 1.111 3/13/2010 05:54:39 15 16:54:39 18:47:17 8
9 Yippee Kai Yay Antrim 40 USA87 Barry & Sue Senescu DPYC 1.066 3/13/2010 06:42:58 24 17:42:58 18:53:07 9

10 Stars & Stripes Farr 60 61119 Dennis Conner SDYC 1.182 3/13/2010 04:58:53 2 15:58:53 18:53:24 10
11 It's OK Andrews 50 7249 Tres Gordo BYC 1.182 3/13/2010 05:27:13 8 16:27:13 19:26:53 11
12 Locomotion Andrews 45 46860 Ed Feo ABYC 1.120 DNC N/A N/A N/A DNC

Sled 1 Grand Illusion Santa Cruz 70 USA97 Edward McDowell NHYC 1.196 1.170 3/13/2010 05:21:16 5 15:51:16 18:32:59 1
2 Mirage Santa Cruz 70 28115 Thomas Corkett NHYC 1.186 1.171 3/13/2010 05:34:01 10 16:04:01 18:48:52 2
3 Ragtime Spencer 7960 Chris Welsh NHYC 1.135 1.150 3/13/2010 05:52:00 13 16:22:00 18:49:18 3
4 OEX Santa Cruz 70 USA88 Peter Tong LBYC 1.235 1.228 3/13/2010 05:16:31 4 15:46:31 19:22:19 4
5 Cheetah Peterson 68 87654 Chris Slagerman SBYRC 1.180 1.203 3/13/2010 05:54:08 14 16:24:08 19:43:55 5

SoCal 52 1 Stark Raving Mad V TP52 52006 James Madden NHYC 1.235 1.364 3/13/2010 04:59:55 3 14:59:55 20:27:29 1
2 Cazador TP52 28385 Ernie Pennell SDYC 1.221 1.349 3/13/2010 05:23:05 6 15:23:05 20:45:14 2
3 Valkyrie TP52 56718 Andy Rasdal SDYC 1.226 1.364 3/13/2010 05:25:00 7 15:25:00 21:01:42 3
4 Rebel Yell TP52 52005 David Team NHYC 1.233 1.360 3/13/2010 05:28:32 9 15:28:32 21:02:48 4

Finishes Reported: 41
Finishes Remaining: 0

Total Started: 41


